Citizen Spouse and six U.S. 

Citizen children. Petitioner was then picked up by ICE again on June 6, 2025 and 

detained. Petitioner remains in ICE detention at the Freeborn Adult Detention Center in 

Albert Lea, MN. Meaning that Petitioner has been detained for a total of One-Hundred 

and Ninety-Two (192) days. This is well in excess of the 6 month or 180 day detention 

timeframe stated in Zadvydas v. Davis. See Zadvydas v. Davis 533 U.S. 678 (2001) 

(Stating that a reasonable period to detain a person with a final order of removal is per se 

6 months and that indefinite detention is a violation of the individuals 5“ Amendment